SALSON LOGISTICS INC. CENTRALIZED EXAMINATION STATION

888 Doremus Ave. Newark, New Jersey 07114

Facility Code: E614 Phone:973-986-0295 / Fax:973-368-1962

~CENTRAL EXAMINATION STATION RATE SCHEDULE~

FULL CONTAINERS / F.C.L.

Activity	Included	Additional	Additional fee, if any
Gate (Time in and Out)	X		
Back-In	X		
Open/Close Doors	Х		
Break Seals/Reseal/Record	Х		
Equipment Usage by CBP Enforcement	x		
Documentation/Administration	X		
Drayage from POD(NJ) to CES for full strip	X		
Drayage from POD(NJ) to CES less than full strip		х	\$150.00+FSC
Drayage from POD(NY) to CES		Х	\$200.00+FSC
Drayage from CES to POD		x	\$150.00+FSC

Facility Charge \$75.00

HAZARDOUS SURCHARGE \$75.00 FUEL SURCHARGE \$75.00

Labor Charges for FCL Exams

Tailgate CES Labor: \$210.00 25% Partial Devanning Ces Labor: \$190.00/20' \$260.00/40' \$380.00/45' 50% Devanning CES Labor: \$250.00/20' \$350.00/40' \$450.00/45' 100% Devanning CES Labor: \$700.00/20' \$900.00/40' \$1100.00/45'

LFD for dry containers are based on SSL agreement & 2 days free for reefer containers

FCL Storage

Dry Container: \$50.00/calendar day

Reefer Container: \$50.00/calendar day Reefer Monitoring: \$40.00/calendar day Fuel is based on DOE National average for Reefers

Government Hold Storage Fee

On Floor in Warehouse: \$15.00/day In Container Yard: \$25.00/day

Seizure/Forfeiture Fee

\$50.00 This cost covers the handling, storage and manipulation of the shipment

Labor Charges for LCL Exams

\$2.45/cwt with a Minimum \$75.00 (plus drayage; fuel surcharge and facility charge)

Includes 3 days free per lot

LCL Storage

LCL Storage Per Lot: Minimum: \$30.00/day Day 1 - 5: \$2.00/100 lbs. Day 6 - 10: \$4.00/100 lbs. Day 11- : \$6.00/100 lbs.

Sorting/Segregation

Cost per/hour-per/man: \$35.00 Minimum: \$70.00

Additional Charges

Overtime: \$40.00/Hour Weekend: \$40.00/Hour Holiday: \$40.00/Hour

Salson Equipment Rates

Chassis Deposit: \$350.00 (refundable w/PIER RETURN TIR) Chassis Charge: \$15.00 per/day Service Fee: \$25.00

Miscellaneous Exam Fees and Services

Photographs of each FCL exam are available on request......\$5.00/per photo Second Devan exam request.......50% of the exam fee Multiple agency examinations-when performed at same time as intial exam....\$100.00 minimum Aministration/Advance fee on check advances at terminals.......\$25.00 GOH Containers: Min per 20' \$300.00/Max per 20' \$750.00 - Min per 40' \$500.00/Max per 40' \$1200.00